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Certificate in Health Professions Education (CHPE)

NUMS has successfully completed six cohorts of the Certificate in Health Professions Education (CHPE),
with the seventh batch currently in its final stages. This program has graduated over 1,644
multidisciplinary faculty members from various institutes across different geographic locations. The
CHPE program is designed to provide creative and innovative instructional strategies, enabling students
to take control of their learning while benefiting from the guidance of expert faculty. The program places
a strong emphasis on developing key competencies and encourages the practical application of concepts
through contextualized hands-on tasks and activities.

Summary
15t Batch 128
2nd Batch 256
3 Batch 231
4t Batch 216
5t Batch 332
6" Batch 209
7" Batch 272

Total Participants 1644




1stBatch 2019 (Fall)

Detail of Participants

Lahore

Multan

Rawalpindi
Bahawalpur
Quetta

Total Participants

2"d Batch
Detail of Participants

Mardan

Multan

Quetta

Karachi
Rawalpindi

Total Participants

3@ Batch 2020 (Fall)

Detail of Participants

Rawalpindi

Lahore

Multan

Mardan

Saidu Sharif

Total Participants

4th Batch
Detail of Participants

Karachi

Lahore

Mardan

Multan

Quetta

Rawalpindi

Total Participants

2020 (Spring)

2021 (Spring)

Starting from 25 Mar 2019 / End: 02 Nov 2019

11
12
74
07
24
128

Starting from Oct 2019 / End: July 2020

55
19
12
16
141
256

Starting from 26 Oct 2020 / End: 22 May 2021

77
11
21
43
79
231

Starting from 21 Jun 2021/ End: 13 Jan 2022

16 Civils 130
17 Army Persons 86
21

35

21

106

218



5th Batch 2022 (Spring) Starting from 31 Jan 2022 / End: 19 Aug 2022

Detail of Participants

Bahawalpur 19 Civils 199
Karachi 15 Army Persons 133
Lahore 26

Multan 29

Quetta 38

Wah Cantt 39

Saidu Sharif 16

Rawalpindi 150

Total Participants 332

6" Batch 2022 (Fall) Starting from 17 Oct 2022 / End: 04 May 2023

Detail of Participants

Mardan 24 Civils 145

Karachi 10 Army Persons 64

Lahore 18

Multan 34

Quetta 14

Wah Cantt 24

Rawalpindi 85

Total Participants 209

7th Batch 2023 Starting from 05 June 2023 / End: 21 Dec 2023

Detail of Participants

Bahawalpur 33 Civils 204
Rawalpindi 110 Army Persons 68
Swabi 45

Lahore 21

Multan 26

Sialkot 21

Quetta 16

Total Participants 272






