

Certificate in Health Professions Education (CHPE)

NUMS has successfully completed six cohorts of the Certificate in Health Professions Education (CHPE), with the seventh batch currently in its final stages. This program has graduated over 1,644 multidisciplinary faculty members from various institutes across different geographic locations. The CHPE program is designed to provide creative and innovative instructional strategies, enabling students to take control of their learning while benefiting from the guidance of expert faculty. The program places a strong emphasis on developing key competencies and encourages the practical application of concepts through contextualized hands-on tasks and activities.

Summary

1st Batch	128
2 nd Batch	256
3 rd Batch	231
4 th Batch	216
5 th Batch	332
6 th Batch	209
7 th Batch	272

Total Participants 1644

1 st Batch 2019 (Fall) Starting from 25 Mar 2019 / End: 02 Nov 2

Detail of Participants

Total Participants	128
Quetta	24
Bahawalpur	07
Rawalpindi	74
Multan	12
Lahore	11

2nd Batch 2020 (Spring) Starting from Oct 2019 / End: July 2020

Detail of Participants

Total Participants	256
Rawalpindi	141
Karachi	16
Quetta	12
Multan	19
Mardan	55

3rd Batch 2020 (Fall) Starting from 26 Oct 2020 / End: 22 May 2021

Detail of Participants

Rawalpindi	77
Lahore	11
Multan	21
Mardan	43
Saidu Sharif	79
Total Participants	231

4th Batch 2021 (Spring) Starting from 21 Jun 2021 / End: 13 Jan 2022

Detail of Participants

Karachi	16	Civils	130
Lahore	17	Army Persons	86
Mardan	21		
Multan	35		
Quetta	21		
Rawalpindi	106		
Total Participants	218		

5 th Batch 2022 (Spr	ng) Startin	g from 31 Jan 2022	/ End: 19 Aug 2022
---------------------------------	-------------	--------------------	--------------------

Detail of Participants

Bahawalpur	19	Civils	199
Karachi	15	Army Persons	133
Lahore	26		
Multan	29		
Quetta	38		
Wah Cantt	39		
Saidu Sharif	16		
Rawalpindi	150		
Total Participants	332		

6th Batch 2022 (Fall) Starting from 17 Oct 2022 / End: 04 May 2023

Detail of Participants

Mardan	24	Civils	145
Karachi	10	Army Persons	64
Lahore	18		
Multan	34		
Quetta	14		
Wah Cantt	24		
Rawalpindi	85		
Total Participants	209		

7th Batch 2023 Starting from 05 June 2023 / End: 21 Dec 2023

Detail of Participants

Bahawalpur	33	Civils	204
Rawalpindi	110	Army Persons	68
Swabi	45		
Lahore	21		
Multan	26		
Sialkot	21		
Quetta	16		
Total Participants	272		

